
左右475×天地470mm

For use only by a dental professional in the recommended indications.

RECOMMENDED INDICATIONS
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Bonding of GC RELINE™ Soft or Extra Soft and MODIFIER to acrylic
 denture resin.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Coating of edges of GC RELINE™ Soft or Extra Soft and acrylic
 denture resin.

CONTRAINDICATIONS
In rare cases the product may cause sensitivity in some people. If any 
such reactions are experienced, discontinue the use of the product and 
refer to a physician.  

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Check and adjust the resin denture in normal manner. 
2. Relieve the area of the denture to be relined. 
3. Clean the denture with detergent and water and dry thoroughly.
 Apply GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (resin primer) to the bonding surface
 with a clean, dry brush and gently dry with clean, dry oil-free air. Do
 not contaminate the surface with latex gloves, etc.
 Note : 
 Do not contaminate the bottle of PRIMER R with moisture. Otherwise
 the primer liquid may turn cloudy. Replace the cap immediately after
 use.
4. Dispense GC RELINE™ Soft or Extra Soft material directly onto the
 denture. Seat the denture in the mouth for muscle trimming. 
 Then remove it from the mouth and then progressively trim and
 polish the edge of the GC RELINE™ material. (See full instructions
 for use in GC RELINE™ Soft or Extra Soft package.) 

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. If considered necessary to achieve an even smoother finish, apply
 PRIMER R to the peripheral borders and margins of the denture. Do
 not apply the primer to the GC RELINE™ Soft or Extra Soft material.
2. After gently drying the primer(as in 3 above), apply the mixture of GC
 RELINE™ MODIFIER A and B to the edges of the previously placed
 GC RELINE‘ material and the denture.  (See full instructions for use
 in GC RELINE™ Soft or Extra Soft package.)

Illustrated technique

STORAGE
Store at room temperature 15 - 25°C (59 - 77°F) out of direct sunlight.
(Shelf life: 2 years from date of manufacture)

PACKAGES
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1pkg.
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL), Mixing pad (No.15), Sponge

CAUTION
1. The primer is volatile and flammable. Do not use it near fire. Close
 the bottle immediately after use and keep away from sources of 
 ignition.
2. In case of contact with eyes, flush immediately with water and seek
 medical attention.

Last revised : 10/2012
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ENPrior to use, carefully read 
the instructions for use.

DEVor der Benutzung bitte die 
Gebrauchsanweisung gründlich lesen. ITLeggere attentamente le 

istruzioni prima dell'uso.

FRAvant toute utilisation, lire attentivement 
les instructions d'emploi. ESAntes de usar, lea detalladamente 

las instrucciones de uso.

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
RESIN PRIMER/ADHESIVE FOR VINYL POLYSILOXANE DENTURE 
LINER

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
COATING MATERIAL FOR VINYL POLYSILOXANE DENTURE LINER

Nur von zahnärztlichem/zahntechnischem Fachpersonal für die 
genannten Anwendungsbereiche zu verwenden.

ANWENDUNGSBEREICHE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R:
 Zur Haftung von GC RELINE™ Soft oder Extra Soft und GC
 RELINE™ MODIFIER an Prothesenkunststoffen.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER:
 Zum Finieren von Rändern von GC RELINE™ Soft oder Extra Soft
 und Prothesenkunststoffen.

GEGENANZEIGEN
In seltenen Fällen kann das Produkt bei manchen Personen 
Überempfindlichkeiten hervorrufen. In einem solchen Fall die 
Verwendung des Materials abbrechen und einen Arzt aufsuchen. 

VERARBEITUNGSANLEITUNG
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Die Prothese wie üblich prüfen und vorbereiten. 
2. Den zu unterfütternden Prothesenbereich freilegen. 
3. Die Prothese mit einem Reinigungsmittel und Wasser reinigen und
 sorgfältig trocknen. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R mit einem sauberen
 und trockenen Pinsel auf die Haftoberfläche auftragen und sanft
 trockenblasen. Die Oberfläche nicht mit Latex-Handschuhen usw. 
 verunreinigen.
 Hinweis : 
 GC RELINE™ PRIMER R nicht der Luftfeuchtigkeit aussetzen, da
 sonst die Primerflüssigkeit trübe wird und nicht mehr verwendet
 werden kann. Die Flasche nach Gebrauch sofort verschließen.
4. GC RELINE™ Soft oder Extra Soft direkt auf die Prothese
 auftragen. Die Prothese in den Mund einsetzen und 
 Mundmuskelbewegungen durchführen. Dann die Prothese wieder
 herausnehmen und die Ränder von GC Reline™ Soft oder Extra
 Soft mit einem scharfen Messer trimmen und polieren (siehe
 Gebrauchsanleitung von GC RELINE™ Soft oder Extra Soft.)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER.
1. Falls eine glattere Oberfläche gewünscht wird:
 GC RELINE™ PRIMER R auf die Kunststoffprothesenränder
 applizieren. Den Primer nicht auf das GC RELINE™ Soft oder Extra
 Soft Material auftragen.
2. Primer sanft trockenblasen (siehe Punkt 3) und die Mischung von
 GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A und B auf die getrimmten Ränder von
 GC RELINE™ Soft oder Extra Soft und Prothesenkunststoff
 auftragen (siehe Gebrauchsanleitung von GC RELINE™ Soft 
 oder Extra Soft ).

Schematische Darstellung der einzelnen Arbeitsschritte 

LAGERUNG
Bei normaler Raumtemperatur (15 - 25°) lagern. Vor direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung schützen. 
(Haltbarkeit: 2 Jahre ab Herstellungsdatum)

HANDELSFORMEN
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 Packung 
 Komponente A - 10g (9mL), Komponente B - 10g(9mL),
 Anmischblock (Nr. 15), Schwamm

ACHTUNG
1. Der Primer ist flüchtig und entzündlich. Nicht in der Nähe einer
 offenen Flamme verwenden. Flasche sofort nach Gebrauch 
 schließen und von Entzündungsherden fernhalten.
2. Bei Kontakt mit den Augen, sofort mit Wasser ausspülen und einen
 Arzt aufsuchen.

Zuletzt aktualisiert : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
POLYVINYLSILOXAN-HAFTVERMITTLER FÜR DIE 
KUNSTSTOFFBASIS

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
ABDECKMATERIAL FÜR DIE POLYVINYLSILOXAN-
UNTERFÜTTERUNG

Ce produit est réservé à l'Art Dentaire selon les recommandations 
d'utilisation.

INDICATIONS
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R : 
 Adhésion du GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft et du MODIFIER 
 (agent protecteur) aux prothèses en résine acrylique.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER : 
 Finition des bords du GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft et des 
 prothèses en résine acrylique.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS
Dans de rares cas ce produit peut entraîner des réactions chez 
certaines personnes. Si tel est le cas, ne plus utiliser ce produit et 
consulter un médecin. 

MODE D’EMPLOI
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Vérifier et ajuster la prothèse de façon habituelle.
2. Dépolir la surface de la prothèse à rebaser.
3. Nettoyer la prothèse avec du savon et de l’eau et sécher
 soigneusement. Appliquer le GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (primer
 adhésif à la résine) sur la surface à rectifier en utilisant un pinceau
 sec et propre et sécher doucement avec de l’air sec, exempt de toute
 trace d’huile. Ne pas contaminer la surface avec des gants en latex,…
 Note : 
 Ne pas humidifier le flacon de PRIMER R. Le liquide deviendrait
 trouble. Remettre le capuchon aussitôt après utilisation.
4. Appliquer le GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft directement sur la
 prothèse. Positionner la prothèse en bouche et effectuer des 
 mouvements circulaires. Puis retirer doucement la prothèse et
 ajuster et polir les bords du matériau. (Pour plus de précisions, se
 référer au mode d’emploi du GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Si une finition plus lisse vous paraît nécessaire, appliquer PRIMER R
 aux bords périphériques et aux marges de la prothèse. 
 Ne pas appliquer de primer sur le GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft.   
2. Après avoir séché soigneusement le PRIMER R (comme mentionné
 dans la partie 3 ci-dessus), appliquer le GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A
 et B sur les bords du matériau de rebasage GC RELINE™. (Pour
 plus de précisions, se référer au mode d’emploi du GC RELINE™
 Soft ou Extra Soft.)

Etapes de la procédure

CONSERVATION
Conserver à température ambiante (15-25°C – 59-77°F) et à l’abri de la 
lumière.
(Péremption: 2 ans à partir de la date de fabrication)

CONDITIONNEMENT
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1pkg.
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL), bloc de mélange n°15,  éponge

AVERTISSEMENTS
1. Le primer est volatile et inflammable. Ne pas l’utiliser près d’une
 source de chaleur ou d’une flamme. Refermer immédiatement le 
 flacon après chaque utilisation et éviter toutes sources de chaleur.
2. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement avec de l’eau
 et consulter un médecin.

Dernière mise à jour : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRIMER ADHESIF A LA RESINE POUR MATERIAU DE REBASAGE 
VINYL POLYSILOXANE

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
AGENT PROTECTEUR POUR MATERIAU DE REBASAGE VINYL 
POLYSILOXANE

Prodotto per uso esclusivamente odontoiatrico professionale nelle 
indicazioni raccomandate.

INDICAZIONI RACCOMANDATE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R : 
 usato come legante del GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft e del
 MODIFIER con la resina acrilica per protesi mobili.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER : 
 usato per la finitura dei bordi del GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft e
 della resina acrilica per protesi mobili.

CONTRAINDICATIONS
IIn rari casi il prodotto può provocare sensibilizzazione in alcuni 
pazienti. Se si verificano simili reazioni, interrompere l'uso del prodotto 
e consultare un medico.  

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Controllare e adattare la protesi nel modo normale.
2. Scaricare l'area della protesi da ribasare.
3. Pulire la protesi con detergente e acqua e asciugarla
 completamente. Applicare il GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (resin primer)
 alla superficie utilizzando un pennello pulito e asciutto e asciugare
 delicatamente con aria pulita e priva di olio. Evitare di contaminare la 
 superficie con guanti in lattice, ecc. … 
 Nota : 
 Non contaminare il flacone di PRIMER R con umidità, altrimenti il
 primer liquido potrebbe opacizzarsi. Chiudere il flacone 
 immediatamente dopo l'uso.
4. Distribuire il materiale GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft direttamente
 sulla protesi. Posizionare la protesi in bocca e chiedere al paziente di
 assestarla tramite azione della muscolatura. Quindi, estrarla dalla
 bocca, rifinirla progressivamente e lucidare i bordi del materiale GC
 RELINE™. (Consultare le istruzioni complete per l'uso contenute
 nella confezione di GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Se si ritiene necessaria una finitura ancora più liscia, applicare il
 PRIMER R sui bordi e sui margini periferici della protesi. Non 
 applicare il primer al materiale GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft.
2. Dopo aver asciugato delicatamente il primer (come al precedente
 punto 3), applicare la miscela di GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A e B sui 
 bordi del materiale GC RELINE™ precedentemente applicato e sulla
 protesi. (Consultare le istruzioni per l'uso complete incluse nella
 confezione del GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft).

Schema dei passaggi della procedura 

CONSERVAZIONE
Conservare a temperatura normale 15-25°C (59-77°F), lontano dalla 
luce solare diretta.
(Data di scadenza : 2 anni dalla data di produzione)

CONFEZIONI 
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer da 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER confezione 1-1.
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g (9mL), tavoletta di miscelazione (N° 15), 
 1 scatola di spugne

AVVERTENZA
1. Il primer è volatile ed infiammabile. Non utilizzare nelle vicinanze di
 fiamme.  Chiudere il flacone immediatamente dopo l'uso e tenere 
 lontano da fonti di accensione.
2. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquarli immediatamente con
 acqua e consultare un medico.

Ultima revisione : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRIMER/ADESIVO DA RESINA PER RIBASANTE IN 
VINILPOLISILOSSANO RESIN 

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
LACCA PER RIBASANTE IN VINILPOLISILOSSANO

Sólo para uso de profesionales de la odontología en las indicaciones 
recomendadas. 

INDICACIONES
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Unión de GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft y MODIFIER a dentaduras
 de resina acrílica.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Recubrimiento de bordes de GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft y
 dentaduras de resina acrílica.

CONTRAINDICACIONES
En casos excepcionales el producto puede producir sensibilidad en 
algunas personas.Si se producen dichas reacciones, interrumpir el uso 
del producto y dirigirse a un médico.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Compruebe y ajuste la dentadura de la forma habitual
2. Prepare el área de la dentadura a rebasar.
3. Limpie la dentadura con detergente y agua, y seque bien. Aplique GC
 RELINE™ PRIMER R (primer de resina) a la superficie de unión
 utilizando un pincel seco y limpio, secar suavemente con aire seco
 libre de aceite. Evitar la contaminación de la superficie con guantes de
 látex, etc...
 Nota : 
 No contamine el frasco del PRIMER R con humedad. De lo contrario el
 líquido podría volverse turbio. Coloque el tapón inmediatamente
 después de su uso
4. Dispense GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft directamente sobre la
 dentadura. Coloque la dentadura en la boca para una impresión
 funcional. Luego sáquela de boca y entonces repase y pula el material
 RELINE™. (Vea las instrucciones de uso de GC RELINE™ Soft o
 Extra Soft)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. En caso de considerar necesaria la obtención de un acabado más fino
 aplicar PRIMER R a los bordes periféricos y márgenes de la
 dentadura. No aplicar el primer sobre el material GC RELINE™ Soft o
 Extra Soft 
2. Tras secar suavemente el PRIMER R (como se indicaba en el punto 3)
 dispense la misma cantidad de GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A a los
 bordes del material de rebase GC RELINE™ previamente colocado
 (Vea las instrucciones de uso de GC RELINE™ Soft o Extra Soft)

Técnica Ilustrada

CONSERVACIÓN
Conserve a temperatura ambiente 15 - 25°C (59 - 77°F) lejos de la luz 
directa del sol.
(Caducidad: 2 años a partir de la fecha de fabricación))

Presentación
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
 Primer (para resina) 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1pkg.
 A-10g (9mL), B-10g (9mL), Bloc de mezcla (n°15), Esponja

AVISO
1. El primer es volátil e inflamable. No lo utilice cerca del fuego. Cierre el
 frasco inmediatamente después de su utilización y manténgalo alejado
 de fuentes de ignición.
2. En caso de contacto con los ojos, lavar inmediatamente con agua y
 buscar atención médica.

Última revisión : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRIMER/ADHESIVO DE RESINA PARA DENTADURAS DE 
VINILPOLISILOXANO

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
MATERIAL DE RECUBRIMIENTO PARA REBASES DE 
VINILPOLISILOXANO 
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NLLees voor gebruik zorgvuldig 
de gebruiksaanwijzing. SVLäs noggrant anvisningarna 

innan användning.

DALæs omhyggeligt 
brugsanvisningen inden brug.

ELΠριν από τη χρήση παρακαλούμε 
διαβάστε προσεχτικά τις οδηγίες χρήσης.

Antes de utilizar, leia cuidadosamente as 
instruções de utilização. PT

Alleen te gebruiken in de vermelde toepassingen door tandheelkundig 
gekwalificeerden.

TOEPASSINGEN
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R : 
 Voor het hechten van GC RELINE™ Soft of Extra Soft en MODIFIER
 aan prothesekunststof.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER : 
 Voor het afwerken van randen van GC RELINE‘ Soft of Extra 
 Soft en van de prothesekunststof.

CONTRA- INDICATIES
In enkele zeldzame gevallen kan het product bij bepaalde personen 
overgevoeligheid veroorzaken. Indien dergelijke reacties optreden, 
gebruik het product dan niet langer en raadpleeg een arts. 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Controleer en pas de prothese aan op de gebruikelijke wijze.
2. Maak ruimte op de plaats waar de voering moet worden
 aangebracht.
3. Reinig de prothese met een zeepoplossing en maak goed droog.
 Breng met een schone, droge penseel GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 (kunststof primer) aan op het hechtvlak en droog voorzichtig met
 olievrije lucht. Contamineer het oppervlak niet met latex 
 handschoenen etc.
 Opmerking : 
 Verontreinig de fles PRIMER R niet met vocht. Anders wordt de
 Primer vloeistof troebel. Na gebruik de fles goed sluiten.
4. Breng  het GC RELINE™ Soft of het Extra Soft materiaal
 rechtstreeks op de prothese aan. Breng de prothese aan in de mond
 en laat functionele bewegingen te maken. Neem de prothese uit de
 mond en verwijder de overmaat aan GC RELINE™ materiaal en 
 polijst de randen. (Zie ook de gebruiksaanwijzing in de GC RELINE™
 Soft of de Extra Soft verpakking).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Indien het wenselijk wordt geacht om nog gladder af te werken, breng
 dan PRIMER R op de perifere grenzen en randen van de prothese
 aan. Breng geen primer aan op het aangebrachte GC RELINE™ Soft
 of Extra Soft materiaal.
2. Nadat de primer voorzichtig is gedroogd (als genoemd bij punt 3),
 brengt men het mengsel van GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A en B aan
 op de randen van zowel het eerder aangebrachte GC RELINE™
 materiaal, als van de prothese zelf. (Zie de volledige
 gebruiksaanwijzing in de GC RELINE™ Soft of de  Extra Soft 
 verpakking.)

Diagram voor de stappen in de procedure

OPSLAG
Bewaar bij normale temperatuur, 15-25°C (59-77°F) buiten bereik van 
direct zonlicht.
(Houdbaarheid: 2 jaar vanaf de datum van fabricage)

VERPAKKINGEN
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 verpakking 
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL), 1 mengblok (No. 15), sponsje

WAARSCHUWING
1. De primer is vluchtig en ontvlambaar. Gebruik het niet in nabijheid
 van vuur. Sluit het flesje direct na gebruik en houd het verwijderd van 
 ontstekingsbronnen.
2. Bij aanraking met de ogen onmiddellijk met overvloedig water
 spoelen en deskundig medisch advies inwinnen.

Laatste herziening : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRIMER/ADHESIEF VOOR VINYL
POLYSILOXAAN RELINING MATERIAAL

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
COATING VOOR VINYL POLYSILOXAAN RELINING MATERIAAL

Må kun benyttes af tandlæger/teknikere, til de i denne brugsanvisning 
beskrevne indikationer

ANBEFALEDE INDIKATIONER
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R : 
 Binding mellem RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft og MODIFIER til 
 akrylbaserede protesematerialer.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER : 
 Finishering af overgangen mellem GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft
 og akrylbaserede protesematerialer.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER
I sjældne tilfælde kan materialet afstedkomme allergiske reaktioner hos 
nogle personer. Iagttages allergiske reaktioner anbefales det 
ikke yderligere at bruge produktet og en læge 
kan evt. opsøges.

BRUGSANVISNING
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Kontroller og justér protesen på sædvanlig måde.
2. Aflast de områder af protesen der skal rebaseres.
3. Rengør protesen med sæbe, skyl med vand og tør omhyggeligt.   
 Påfør GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (resin primer) på den   
 rebaseringskrævende del af protesens overflade med en ren, tør
 børste, og lufttør herefter med ren tør og oliefri luft. Overfladerne må
 ikke kontamineres med latexhandsker, etc.
 N:B : 
 Sæt altid hætten på flasken umiddelbart efter brug, idet væsken
 (Primer R) vil blive uklar, såfremt den udsættes for længerevarende
 luftfugtighed.
4. Applicer GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft materiale direkte på
 protesen. Placer protesen i munden og foretag muskeltrimning. 
 Fjern protesen og trim og polér kanterne af GC RELINE™ materialet.
 (Se brugsanvisningen til GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft). 

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Såfremt der ønskes en glattere overflade påføres PRIMER R til de
 perifere grænser og kanter af protesen, for at binde protesen til 
 GC RELINE™ MODIFIER. Kom ikke Primer R på GC RELINE™ Soft
 eller Extra Soft materialet.
2. Efter forsigtigt, at have pustet primeren tør (se punkt 3), appliceres
 blandingen af GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A og B på kanten af det 
 tidligere applicerede GC RELINE™ materiale, og på protesen. (Se
 brugsanvisningen til GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft.)

Skematisk oversigt over fremgangsmåden

OPBEVARING
Opbevares ved stuetemperatur 15-25°C (59 - 77°F) Beskyttes mod 
direkte sollys.
(Holdbarhed: 2 år fra produktionsdato)

PAKNINGER
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 pakning
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL) Blandeblok nr. 15 Minisvampe 

ADVARSEL
1. Primeren er flygtig og letantændelig, og må ikke anvendes eller
 opbevares i nærheden af åben ild. Luk flasken med Primer R 
 omhyggeligt efter brug.
2. I tilfælde af, at materialet kommer i øjnene, skylles omgående med
 vand og det anbefales, at konsultere en læge.

Sidst revideret : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
RESIN PRIMER/ADHÆSIV TIL A-SILIKONEBASEREDE 
REBASERINGER

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
FORSEGLINGSMATERIALE TIL A-SILIKONEBASEREDE 
REBASERINGER

Endast avsett att användas av behörig person för rekommenderat 
ändamål.

REKOMMENDERADE INDIKATIONER
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R : 
 Bindning av GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft och MODIFIER till
 akrylatbaserade protesbasmaterial.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER : 
 för kanttrimning av GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft och 
 akrylatbaserade protesbasmaterial.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER
I sällsynta fall kan produkten framkalla allergi hos känsliga personer. 
Ifall sådana reaktioner skulle uppträda, avbryt användningen av 
produkten och remitera till läkare.

INSTRUKTIONER
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1.  Kontrollera och justera protesen med sedvanlig metod.
2. Avlasta de områden av protesen som skall rebaseras.
3. Rengör protesen med rengöringsmedel och vatten och torka sedan
 omsorgsfullt. Applicera GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (resin primer) på 
 aktuella områden med en ren, torr pensel och lufttorka sedan med
 ren, torr oljefri luft. Kontaminera inte ytan med gummihandskar o.dyl.
 Observera: 
 Kontaminera inte PRIMER R vätskan med fukt. Om vätskan
 kontamineras, kommer PRIMERN inte längre vara klar. Se till att
 locket omedelbart skruvas på flaskan efter användning.
4.  Dosera GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft material direkt på
 protesen. Placera protesen i munnen. Utför önskade Mun- och
 muskelrörelser. Avlägsna från munnen och trimma kanterna av GC
 RELINE™ materialet. (Se detaljerade bruksanvisning gällande GC
 RELINE™ Soft eller Extra Soft package).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Om det anses önskvärt att erhålla en ytterligare förbättrad yta,
 applicera PRIMER R på de perifera gränserna av protesenbasen, 
 i syfte att binda protesen till GC RELINE™ MODIFIER. Se till att
 primern inte kommer i kontakt med GC RELINE™ Soft eller Extra 
 Soft materialen. Torrlägg försiktigt PRIMER R (se punkt 3 ovan).
2. Efter försiktig torrblästring av primern (se punkt 3 ovan), applicera
 blandningen av GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A och B på kanterna av 
 det tidigare applicerade GC RELINE™ materialet och på protesen.
 (Se den detaljerade bruksanvisningen för GC RELINE™ Soft eller
 Extra Soft fp.)

Illustrerad teknik

FÖRVARING
Förvaras i skydd från direkt solljus i normal rumstemperatur
(15 - 25°C / 59 - 77°F).
(Lagringstid: 2 år från tillverkningsdatum)

FÖRPACKNINGAR
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 förpackning 
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL),  blandningsblock Nr.15,
 engångssvampar.

VARNING
1. Primern är lättflyktig och lättantändlig. Hantera den inte i närheten av
 eld. Förslut flaskan omedelbart efter användning och förvara den på
 ett brandsäkert sätt.
2. Om materialen kommer i kontakt med ögonen, skölj omedelbart med
 vatten och sök läkarhjälp.

Reviderad senast : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
RESINPRIMER/ADHESIV FÖR
A-SILIKONBASERADE REBASERINGAR

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
YTFÖRSEGLINGSMATERIAL FÖR A-SILIKONBASERADE 
REBASERINGAR

A ser utilizado apenas por um profissional dentário para as indicações 
recomendadas.

INDICAÇÕES RECOMENDADAS
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 União de GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft e MODIFIER à resina da
 prótese acrílica.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Revestimento dos rebordos do GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft e da
 resina da prótese acrílica.

CONTRA-INDICAÇÕES
Em casos raros, o produto pode provocar reacções de sensibilidade 
nalgumas pessoas. Caso se observem reacções desse género, 
interrompa o uso do produto e consulte um médico.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
Primário GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Verifique e ajuste a prótese de resina do modo habitual.
2. Alivie a área da prótese a ser rebasada.
3. Limpe a prótese com detergente e água, e seque escrupulosamente.
 Aplique GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (primário para resina) à superfície
 de união com uma escova limpa e seca, e seque suavemente com ar
 limpo, seco e isento de óleo. Não contamine a superfície com luvas
 de látex, etc.
 Nota: 
 Não contamine o frasco de PRIMER R com humidade. Caso
 contrário, o líquido primário pode ficar turvo. Feche a tampa
 imediatamente depois de usar.
4. Doseie o material GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft directamente
 sobre a prótese. Coloque a prótese na boca para aliviar a inserção
 muscular. Depois retire-a da boca e, em seguida, desgaste
 progressivamente e proceda ao polimento do rebordo do material
 GC RELINE™. (Consulte as instruções de utilização completas na
 embalagem de GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft.)

Modificador GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Se considerar necessário um acabamento mais suave, aplique o 
 primário PRIMER R sobre os rebordos periféricos e margens da
 prótese. Não aplique o primário sobre o material GC RELINE™ Soft
 ou Extra Soft.
2. Depois de secar suavemente o primário (conforme descrito no ponto
 3 acima), aplique a mistura de modificador GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
 A e B sobre os rebordos do material GC RELINE previamente
 aplicado e a prótese. (Consulte as instruções de utilização
 completas na embalagem de GC RELINE™ Soft ou Extra Soft.)

Técnica ilustrada

ARMAZENAMENTO
Conservar à temperatura ambiente 15 - 25°C (59 - 77°F), protegido da 
luz directa do sol. (Prazo de validade: 2 anos)

EMBALAGENS
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R Primário 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1un.
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL), Placa de mistura (No.15), Esponja

CUIDADO
1. O primário é volátil e inflamável. Não utilizar próximo do fogo. Feche
 o frasco imediatamente depois de usar e mantenha-o longe de
 fontes de ignição.
2. Em caso de contacto com os olhos, lave imediatamente com água e
 consulte o médico.

Última revisão : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRIMÁRIO/ADESIVO PARA RESINA PARA LINER DE 
POLISSILOXANO DE VINILO

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
MATERIAL DE REVESTIMENTO PARA LINER DE POLISSILOXANO 
DE VINILO

Διατίθεται μόνο για οδοντιατρική χρήση και για τις προτεινόμενες 
ενδείξεις.

ΠΡΟΤΕΙΝΟΜΕΝΕΣ ΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ
1. Ενεργοποιητής GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Συγκόλληση του υλικού GC RELINE™ Soft ή Extra Soft και του   
 Τροποποιητή MODIFIER στις ακρυλικές οδοντοστοιχίες.
2. Τροποποιητής GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Επίστρωση ορίων υλικού GC RELINE™ Soft ή Extra Soft και
 ακρυλικών οδοντοστοιχιών.

ΑΝΤΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ
Σε σπάνιες περιπτώσεις το υλικό μπορεί να προκαλέσει 
υπερευαισθησία σε κάποια άτομα. Αν παρατηρηθούν τέτοιες 
αντιδράσεις διακόψτε τη χρήση του προϊόντος και αναζητείστε ιατρική 
συμβουλή. 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΤΗΣ GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Ελέξτε και τροποποιήστε την ακρυλική οδοντοστοιχία με το
 συνηθισμένο τρόπο.
2. Εκτροχίστε την περιοχή της οδοντοστοιχίας που πρόκειται να
 αναγομωθεί.
3. Καθαρίστε την οδοντοστοιχία με απορρυπαντικό και νερό και
 στεγνώστε την καλά. Τοποθετήστε τον ενεργοποιητή GC RELINE™
 PRIMER R (ρητινώδης τροποποιητής) στην επιφάνεια προς
 συγκόλληση με ένα καθαρό στεγνό πινέλο και στεγνώστε με καθαρό
 χωρίς λάδια αέρα. Μην επιμολύνετε την επιφάνεια με ελαστικά γάντια,
 κλπ.
 Σημείωση : 
 Μην επιμολύνετε το μπουκάλι του ενεργοποιητή PRIMER R με
 υγρασία. Διαφορετικά ο υγρός ενεργοποιητής μπορεί να γίνει θολός.
 Αντικαταστήστε αμέσως μετά τη χρήση το καπάκι στο μπουκάλι.
4. Εξωθείστε ποσότητα υλικού GC RELINE™ Soft ή Extra Soft άμεσα
 στην οδοντοστοιχία. Εδράστε την οδοντοστοιχία στο στόμα για την
 πραγματοποίηση κινήσεων των μυών. Στη συνέχεια αφαιρέστε την
 από το στόμα και προοδευτικά τροχίστε και λειάνετε τις άκρες του
 υλικού GC RELINE™. (Βλ. Πλήρεις οδηγίες χρήσης της συσκευασίας
 των υλικών GC RELINE™ Soft ή Extra Soft.)

ΤΡΟΠΟΠΟΙΗΤΗΣ GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Αν είναι απαραίτητη η επίτευξη πιο ομαλών ορίων, εφαρμόστε τον
 τροποποιητή PRIMER R στα περιφερειακά όρια της οδοντοστοιχίας.
 Μην εφαρμόσετε τον ενεργοποιητή στα υλικά GC RELINE™ Soft ή
 Extra Soft.
2. Μετά από προσεχτικό στέγνωμα του ενεργοποιητή (όπως
 περιγράφεται στο Νο. 3 παραπάνω), εφαρμόστε το μίγμα του
 τροποποιητή GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A και B στα όρια του
 προηγούμενα τοποθετημένου υλικού αναγόμωσης GC RELINE‘ και
 της οδοντοστοιχίας. (Βλ. Πλήρεις Οδηγίες Χρήσης της συσκευασίας
 των υλικών GC RELINE™ Soft ή Extra Soft)

Εικονογραφημένη τεχνική 

ΦΥΛΑΞΗ
Φυλάξτε το υλικό σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου 15 - 25°C (59 - 77°F) 
μακριά από το ηλιακό φως. 
(Διάρκεια ζωής: 2 χρόνια)

ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΕΣ
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R Ενεργοποιητής 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER Τροποποιητής, Συσκευασία 1-1.
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL), Μπλοκ ανάμειξης (No.15), 
 Σπόγγος εφαρμογής

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ
1. Ο ενεργοποιητής είναι πτητικός και εύφλεκτος. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε
 κοντά σε φωτιά. κλείστε το μπουκάλι αμέσως μετά τη χρήση και
 κρατήστε το μακριά από πηγές ανάφλεξης.
2. Σε περίπτωση επαφής του υλικού με τους οφθαλμούς, ξεπλύνετε με
 άφθονο νερό και αναζητείστε ιατρική συμβουλή.

Τελευταία αναθεώρηση κειμένου : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
ΡΗΤΙΝΩΔΗΣ ENEΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΤΗΣ/ΣΥΓΚΟΛΛΗΤΙΚΟΣ ΠΑΡΑΓΟΝΤΑΣ 
ΓΙΑ ΒΙΝΥΛ-ΠΟΛΥΣΙΛΟΞΑΝΗ ΥΛΙΚΟ ΑΝΑΓΟΜΩΣΗΣ 
ΟΔΟΝΤΟΣΤΟΙΧΙΩΝ

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
ΤΡΟΠΟΠΟΙΗΤΉΣ ΓΙΑ ΒΙΝΥΛ-ΠΟΛΥΣΙΛΟΞΑΝΗ ΥΛΙΚΟ ΑΝΑΓΟΜΩΣΗΣ 
ΟΔΟΝΤΟΣΤΟΙΧΙΩΝ 

Преди употреба, внимателно 
прочетете инструкциите за употреба. BG

Před použitím si pečlivě přečtěte návod 
k použití. CS

Prije uporabe pažljivo pročitati upute za 
uporabu. HR

HUHasználat előtt az útmutatót 
olvassa el figyelmesen!

Alábélelő anyag

Forgásirány

Fogsor

Hegy/korong

Alábélelő anyag

Igazítsa és finírozza a területet

Fogsor

Alábélelő anyag

Fogsor

Rezin primer

Alábélelő anyag

Fogsor

Modifikáló

Alábélelő anyag

Fogsor

Rezin primer

materijal za 
podlaganje

rotacijski smjer

baza proteze

 gumica/kotačić

materijal za 
podlaganje

obrezati područje i ispolirati

baza proteze

materijal za 
podlaganje

baza proteze

akrilatni primer

materijal za 
podlaganje

baza proteze

modifier

materijal za 
podlaganje

baza proteze

akrilatni primer

Podložkový 
materiál

Směr otáček

Báze náhrady

Koncovka/Kotouč

Podložkový materiál

Tuto oblast ořežte a vyleštěte

Báze náhrady

Podložkový 
materiál

Báze náhrady

Pryskyřičný primer

Podložkový 
materiál

Báze náhrady

Modifikátor

Podložkový materiál

Báze náhrady

Pryskyřičný primer

Ребазиращ 
материал

Посока на 
въртене

Основа на протезата

Гума/ диск

Ребазиращ 
материал

Изпилете тази област и финирайте

Основа на протезата

Ребазиращ 
материал

Основа на протезата

Смолист праймер

Ребазиращ 
материал

Основа на протезата

Модификатор

Ребазиращ 
материал

Основа на протезата

Смолист праймер

За употреба само от дентални специалисти за препоръчаните 
индикации.

ПРЕПОРЪЧИТЕЛНИ ИНДИКАЦИИ
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Свързване на GC RELINE™ Soft или Extra Soft и MODIFIER
 към акрилни пластмаси за протези.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Покриване на ръбовете от GC RELINE™ Soft или Extra Soft и
 акрилни пластмаси за протези.

КОНТРАИНДИКАЦИИ
В редки случаи, продуктът може да предизвика 
свръхчувствителност у някои хора. При такива реакции, 
прекратете употребата на продукта и потърсете лекарска помощ.

НАСОКИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Проверете и ажустирайте пластмасовата протеза по
 обичайния начин.
2. Освободете областта от протезата, подлежаща на ребазиране.
3. Почистете протезата с детергент и вода и подсушете
 напълно. Нанесете GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (смолист праймер)
 към съответната повърхност с чиста, суха четка и леко
 подсушете с чист въздух, без масло. Не замърсявайте
 повърхността с латексови ръкавици и др. 
 Забележка: 
 Не замърсявайте бутилката на PRIMER R с влага. В
 противен случай, течността на праймера може да се
 размъти. Поставете капачката веднага след употреба.
4. Нанесете материал от GC RELINE™ Soft или Extra Soft
 директно върху протезата. Поставете протезата в устата и
 оформете с мускулите. След това я извадете от устата и
 оформете и полирайте ръбовете от GC RELINE™.
 (Погледнете пълните инструкции за употреба на GC RELINE™
  Soft или Extra Soft в опаковката.)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Ако смятате, че е необходимо постигането на
 допълнителен гланц, нанесете PRIMER R към периферната
 граница на протезата. Не нанасяйте праймера върху
 материала GC RELINE™ Soft или Extra Soft.
2. След леко подсушаване на PRIMER R (както в точка 3 горе),
 нанесете сместа от GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A и B върху
 ръбовете с предварително нанесен материал GC RELINE™
 и върху протезата. (Погледнете пълните инструкции за
 употреба на GC RELINE™ Soft или Extra Soft в опаковката.)

Илюстрирана техника

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ
Съхранявайте при стайна температура 15 – 25°C (59- 77°F), далеч 
от пряка слънчева светлина.
(Срок за съхранение: 2 години от датата на производство)

ОПАКОВКИ
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Праймер 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1опак. 
 A-10g (9mL), B-10g (9mL), Смесително блокче (No.15),
 Гъбичка

ВНИМАНИЕ
1. Праймерът е летлив и възпламеним. Не използвайте в
 близост с огън. Затваряйте капачката веднага след
 употреба и дръжте далеч от източници на искри. 
2. В случай на контакт с очите, незабавно промийте с вода и
 потърсете медицинска помощ.

Последна редакция : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
СМОЛИСТ ПРАЙМЕР/ АДХЕЗИВ ЗА ВИНИЛ ПОЛИСИЛОКСАНОВ 
МАТЕРИАЛ ЗА РЕБАЗИРАНЕ НА ПРОТЕЗИ

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
ПОКРИВАЩ МАТЕРИАЛ ЗА ВИНИЛ ПОЛИСИЛОКСАНОВ 
МАТЕРИАЛ ЗА РЕБАЗИРАНЕ НА ПРОТЕЗИ

K použití pouze ve stomatologické praxi v doporučených indikacích.

DOPORUČENÉ INDIKACE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Bondování GC RELINE™ Soft nebo Extra Soft a
 MODIFIKÁTORU k akrylové pryskyřici zubních náhrad.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Ochrana okrajů GC RELINE™ Soft nebo Extra Soft a akrylové
 pryskyřice zubních náhrad.

KONTRAINDIKACE
V ojedinělých případech může výrobek způsobit citlivost u některých 
osob. Jestliže jsou zaznamenány takové reakce, výrobek více 
nepoužívejte a vyhledejte lékaře.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Náhradu zkontrolujte a upravte běžným způsobem.
2. Odlehčete na náhradě místo určené k podložení.
3. Náhradu vyčistěte čistícím prostředkem a vodou a důkladně osušte. 
 Na vazný povrch čistým a suchým štětcem naneste GC RELINE™
 PRIMER R (pryskyřičný primer) a jemně osušte čistým vzduchem bez
 příměsi oleje. Vyhněte se kontaminaci povrchu latexovými rukavicemi
 apod.
 Poznámka: 
 Zabraňte kontaminaci vlhkostí lahvičky s PRIMEREM R, tekutina
 primeru by se mohla zakalit. Lahvičku ihned po použití uzavřete.
4. Materiál GC RELINE™ Soft nebo Extra Soft naneste přímo na zubní
 náhradu. Náhradu usaďte do úst a retrakcí rtů a tváří pacienta
 upravte. Poté náhradu vyjměte z úst a postupně ořežte a vyleštěte
 okraj materiálu GC RELINE™. (Viz úplný návod k použití v balení GC
 RELINE™ Soft nebo Extra Soft).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. V případě, že bude nutno dosáhnout ještě hladšího povrchu, na boční
 hrany a okraje náhrady naneste PRIMER R. Neaplikujte primer na GC
 RELINE™ Soft nebo Extra Soft.
2. Primer jemně vysušte (jak je uvedeno v bodě 3 výše), poté naneste
 směs GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A a B na okraj dříve umístěného
 materiálu GC RELINE a zubní náhrady. (Viz úplný návod k použití v
 balení GC RELINE™ Soft nebo Extra Soft).

Zobrazená technika

USKLADNĚNÍ
Uchovávejte při pokojové teplotě 15-25°C (59-77°F) a chraňte před 
přímým slunečním zářením.
(Trvanlivost: 2 roky)

BALENÍ
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12 g (13 ml)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER bal. 1-1
 A – 10 g (9 ml), B – 10 g (9 ml), míchací podložka (č.15), houbička

UPOZORNĚNÍ
1. Primer je prchavý a hořlavý. Nepoužívejte v blízkosti otevřeného
 ohně. Lahvičku po použití ihned uzavřete a uchovávejte mimo dosah
 zdrojů vznícení.
2. V případě zasažení očí, ihned vypláchněte vodou a vyhledejte lékaře.

Posledně upravené : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRYSKYŘIČNÝ PRIMER/ADHEZIVUM PRO 
VINYL-POLYSILOXANOVÝ PODLOŽKOVÝ MATERIÁL PRO 
ZUBNÍ NÁHRADY

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
OCHRANA PRO POLYSILOXANOVÝ PODLOŽKOVÝ MATERIÁL 
NA ZUBNÍ NÁHRADY

Samo za stručnu uporabu u preporučenim indikacijama.

PREPORUČENE INDIKACIJE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R: 
 Spajanje GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft i MODIFIER s
 akrilatom za proteze.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER: 
 Premazivanje rubova GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft i akrilata za
 proteze.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE
U rijetkim slučajevima ovaj proizvod može izazvati osjetljivost kod 
nekih ljudi. U slučaju takvih reakcija valja prekinuti uporabu proizvoda
i obratiti se liječniku.

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Provjeriti i prilagoditi akrilatnu protezu na uobičajeni način.
2. Osloboditi dio proteze koji će se podlagati.
3. Očistiti protezu deterdžentom i vodom i temeljito je osušiti. Čistim,
 suhim kistom nanijeti GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (akrilatni primer)
 na površinu koja će se spajati i lagano sušiti čistim, suhim,
 nemasnim zrakom. Površina se ne smije onečistiti rukavicama od
 lateksa i sl.
    Pažnja: 
 U bočicu PRIMER R ne smije doći vlaga. U protivnome tekućina
 primera može postati mutna. Bočicu zatvoriti odmah nakon uporabe.
4. GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft nanijeti direktno na protezu.
 Postaviti protezu u usta za izvođenje funkcijskih kretnji. Zatim je
 izvaditi iz usta, obrezati je i ispolirati rub GC RELINE™ materijala.
 (Detaljne upute za uporabu nalaze se u pakiranju GC RELINE™
 Soft ili Extra Soft.)

UPUTE ZA UPORABU: 
GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Ako je potrebno površinu još glađe ispolirati, nanijeti PRIMER R
 na periferne granice i rubove proteze. Primer ne nanositi na GC
 RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft.
2. Nakon laganog sušenja primera (kao pod točkom 3. gore), nanijeti
 mješavinu GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A i B na rubove prethodno
 nanešenog GC RELINE™ materijala i proteze. (Detaljne upute za
 uporabu nalaze se u pakiranju GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft.)

Prikazana tehnika

ČUVANJE
Čuvati na sobnoj temperaturi od 15-25°C (59-77°F) daleko od direktne 
sunčeve svjetlosti.
(Rok valjanosti: 2 godine)

PAKIRANJE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 primer 12 g (13 ml)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 pakiranje.
 A – 10 g (9 ml), B – 10 g (9 ml), podloga za miješanje (br. 15), spužva

UPOZORENJE
1. Primer je hlapljiv i zapaljiv. Ne upotrebljavati ga blizu vatre. Bočicu
 zatvoriti odmah nakon uporabe i držati dalje od izvora topline.
2. U slučaju dodira s očima, odmah isprati vodom i potražiti pomoć
 liječnika.

Zadnje izdanje : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
AKRILATNI PRIMER/ADHEZIV ZA MATERIJAL ZA PODLAGANJE 
PROTEZA NA BAZI VINIL POLISILOKSANA

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
PREMAZ ZA MATERIJAL ZA PODLAGANJE PROTEZA NA BAZI 
VINIL POLISILOKSANA

Felhasználását csak szakképzett fogászati személyzetnek javasoljuk a 
megadott felhasználási területen.

AJÁNLOTT ALKALMAZÁSI TERÜLET
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R:
 A GC RELINE™ Soft vagy Extra Soft és MODIFIER rögzítése akrilát
 fogsorokhoz.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER:
 A GC RELINE™ Soft vagy Extra Soft és az akrilát fogsor találkozási
 határainak lelakkozása.

ELLENJAVALLATOK
A termék ritkán érzékenységi reakciót válthat ki egyes személyeken. 
Amennyiben hasonlót tapasztal, függessze fel a termék használatát, és 
páciense forduljon szakorvoshoz.

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Ellenőrizze és igazítsa meg a műanyag fogsort a szokásos módon.
2. Vékonyítsa el a fogsor alábélelendő területeit.
3. Tisztítószeres vízzel mossa meg és alaposan szárítsa meg a
 fogsort. Vigye fel a GC RELINE™ PRIMER R-t (rezin primer) a
 rögzítési felületre egy tiszta, száraz ecsettel, majd tiszta, olajmentes
 légárammal gyengéden szárítsa meg. A felülethez ne érjen latex
 kesztyűvel vagy más anyaggal.
 Megjegyzés: 
 Ügyeljen rá, hogy a PRIMER R üvege ne szennyeződjön
 nedvességgel, ellenkező esetben az üveg tartalma zavarossá
 válhat. Használat után az üveget azonnal zárja vissza.
4. Adagolja a GC RELINE™ Soft-ot vagy Extra Soft-ot közvetlenül
 a fogsorra. Illessze a fogsort a szájba funkcionálás céljából.
 Távolítsa el a szájból, majd fokozatosan igazítsa és polírozza a
 GC RELINE™ széleit (további útmutatót a GC RELINE™ Soft vagy
 Extra Soft csomagolásában talál).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Amennyiben úgy ítéli, hogy még simább felszínre van szükség,
 vigye fel a PRIMER R-t a fogsor széleire és határaira. Ne applikálja
 a primert a GC RELINE™ Soft vagy Extra Soft anyagra.
2. A primer gyengéd leszárítása után (lsd. a 3. pontnál fentebb), vigye
 fel a GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A és B keverékét az előzőleg felvitt
 GC RELINE anyag széleire és a fogsorra (további útmutatót a GC
 RELINE™ Soft vagy Extra Soft csomagolásában talál).

Az illusztrált technika

TÁROLÁS
Szobahőmérsékleten, 15 - 25°C között (59 - 77°F) tárolandó, közvetlen 
napfénytől távol.

KISZERELÉS
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 csomag:
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g (9mL), keverőtömb (No.15), szivacs

FIGYELMEZTETÉS
1. A folyadék illékony és gyúlékony. Ne használja nyílt láng közelében.
 Használat után azonnal zárja vissza az üveget, és tartsa távol a
 gyújtóforrásoktól.
2. Amennyiben az anyag a szembe kerül, azonnal öblítse ki vízzel
 és forduljon szakorvoshoz.

Utoljára módosítva : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
REZIN PRIMER/ADHEZÍV VINIL POLISZILOXÁN 
LENYOMATANYAGOKHOZ

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
BEVONAT VINIL POLISZILOXÁN LENYOMATANYAGOKHOZ

2012.12.3小倉様より依頼-全体縮小94％（本文級数5.45P）→データは原寸



左右475×天地470mm

Внимательно прочитайте инструкцию 
перед применением. RUPLPrzed użyciem przeczytaj uważnie 

instrukcję stosowania.

ROÎnainte de utilizare, citiţi cu atenţie 
instrucţiunile de folosire.
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Wyłącznie do stosowania przez dentystyczny personel medyczny 
według zalecanych wskazań.

WSKAZANIA
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R:
 Łączenie GC RELINE™ Soft lub Extra Soft  i modyfikatora z żywicą
 akrylową protez ruchomych.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER:
 Wykończenie (pokrycie) GC RELINE™ Soft lub Extra Soft i żywicy
 akrylowej protez ruchomych.

PRZECIWWSKAZANIA
W rzadkich przypadkach, u niektórych osób produkt może wywołać 
nadwrażliwość. Jeżeli dojdzie do takich reakcji, należy przerwać 
stosowanie produktu i skonsultować się z lekarzem.

INSTRUKCJA STOSOWANIA
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Skontrolować i dopasować protezę w standardowy sposób.
2. Odsłonić obszar protezy przeznaczony do podścielenia.
3. Wyczyścić protezę środkiem myjącym i wodą, a następnie dokładnie
 osuszyć. Nałożyć GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (primer na bazie żywicy)
 za pomocą czystego, suchego pędzelka na obszar łączenia
 i delikatnie osuszyć czystym, nie zawierającym oleju powietrzem.
 Nie dotykać tej powierzchni rękawiczkami lateksowymi, itp.
 Uwaga: 
 Butelka zawierająca PRIMER R nie może mieć kontaktu z wilgocią.
 W przeciwnym razie płyn primera stanie się mętny. Butelkę zamykać
 nakrętką natychmiast po użyciu.
4. Nałożyć materiał GC RELINE™ Soft lub Extra Soft bezpośrednio na
 protezę. Umieścić protezę w ustach w celu wykonania ruchów
 czynnościowych kształtujących pobrzeże. Następnie wyjąć ją z jamy
 ustnej a potem stopniowo opracować i wypolerować obrzeże
 z materiału GC RELINE™. (Zapoznaj się z pełną instrukcją
 stosowania zawartą w opakowaniu GC RELINE™ Soft lub Extra
 Soft.)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Jeżeli niezbędne jest uzyskanie jeszcze gładszej powierzchni, na
 obrzeże i krawędzie protezy nałożyć. Nie nakładać primera na
 materiał GC RELINE™ Soft lub Extra Soft. 
2. Po delikatnym osuszeniu primera (jak podano w punkcie 3 powyżej),
 nałożyć zmieszany GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A i B na obrzeże z
 uprzednio nałożonego materiału GC RELINE™ i protezę. (Zapoznaj
 się z pełną instrukcją stosowania zawartą w opakowaniu 
 GC RELINE™ Soft lub Extra Soft.)

Schemat procedury

WARUNKI PRZECHOWYWANIA
Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej 15 – 25°C z dala od 
bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.
(Okres przydatności do użycia: 2 lata)

OPAKOWANIA
1. Primer na bazie żywicy GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 12g (13mL)
2. Modyfikator GC RELINE™ MODIFIER zestaw 1-1: 
 A-10g (9mL), B-10g (9mL), bloczek do mieszania (Nr 15), gąbka

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
1. Primer ulatnia się i jest łatwopalny. Nie stosować w pobliżu ognia.
 Butelkę zamykać natychmiast po użyciu i trzymać z dala od źródeł
 zapalnych.
2. W przypadku kontaktu z oczami natychmiast spłukać wodą
 i zasięgnąć porady lekarza.

Ostatnia aktualizacja : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRIMER/ŚRODEK ŁĄCZĄCY NA BAZIE ŻYWICY DO 
PODŚCIELANIA PROTEZ MATERIAŁEM 
POLIWINYLOSILOKSANOWYM

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
MATERIAŁ DO POKRYWANIA MATERIAŁU 
POLIWINYLOSILOKSANOWEGO DO PODŚCIELANIA PROTEZ

A se folosi doar de către medicii stomatologi conform indicaţiilor 
recomandate.

INDICAŢII RECOMANDATE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Adeziunea lui GC RELINE™ Soft sau Extra Soft şi MODIFIER la
 protezele din răşină acrilică.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Lăcuirea marginilor lui GC RELINE™ Soft sau Extra Soft şi a
 protezelor din răşină acrilică.

CONTRAINDICAŢII
În cazuri rare acest produs poate cauza sensibilitate la anumite 
persoane. În cazul în care apar astfel de reacţii, încetaţi utilizarea 
produsului şi adresaţi-vă medicului.

INSTRUCŢIUNI DE FOLOSIRE
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Verificaţi şi ajustaţi proteza răşinică utilizând tehnicile standard.
2. Eliberaţi zona protezei care va fi căptuşită.
3. Curăţaţi proteza cu detergent şi apă şi uscaţi-o bine. Aplicaţi GC
 RELINE™ PRIMER R (adeziv răşinic) pe suprafaţa de adeziune
 cu ajutorul unei pensule uscate şi curate şi uscaţi uşor cu aer
 necontaminat cu ulei. Nu contaminaţi suprafaţa cu mănuşi din
 latex, etc.
 Notă: 
 Nu contaminaţi flaconul de PRIMER R cu umezeală. În caz contrar
 lichidul adeziv poate deveni tulbure. Închideţi capacul imediat după
 utilizare.
4. Dozaţi GC RELINE™ Soft sau Extra Soft direct pe proteză.
 Introduceţi proteza în cavitatea orală pentru mişcările funcţionale.
 Apoi îndepărtaţi-o din cavitatea orală şi ajustaţi şi finisaţi progresiv
 marginile materialului GC RELINE™. (Consultaţi instrucţiunile de
 folosire complete din pachetul GC RELINE™ Soft sau Extra Soft)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Dacă se consideră necesară obţinerea unei finisări mai netede,
 aplicaţi PRIMER R pe pragurile şi marginile periferice ale protezei.
 Nu aplicaţi adezivul pe materialul GC RELINE™ Soft sau Extra
 Soft. 
2. După uscarea uşoară a adezivului (ca la pasul 3 de mai sus),
 aplicaţi amestecul de GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A şi B pe marginile
 materialului GC RELINE™ aplicat anterior şi pe proteză. (Consultaţi
 instrucţiunile de folosire complete din pachetul GC RELINE™ Soft
 sau Extra Soft)

Tehnica ilustrată

DEPOZITARE
Depozitaţi la temperatura camerei 15 – 25°C (59- 77°F) ferit de lumina 
solară directă.
(Valabilitate pe raft: 2 ani)

AMBALARE
1. Adeziv GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER pachet 1-1.
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL), Hârtie de amestec (Nr.15), Burete

ATENŢIE
1. Adezivul este volatil şi inflamabil. Nu utilizaţi în apropierea focului.
 Închideţi flaconul imediat după utilizare şi feriţi-l de sursele de
 aprindere.
2. În cazul contactului cu ochii, clătiţi imediat cu apă şi adresaţi-vă
 medicului.

Revizuit ultima dată : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
PRIMER / ADEZIV RĂŞINIC PENTRU MATERIALELE DE 
CĂPTUŞIRE A PROTEZEI VINIL POLISILOXANICE

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
LAC PENTRU MATERIALELE DE CĂPTUŞIRE A PROTEZEI 
VINIL POLISILOXANICE

Материал предназначен только для профессионального 
применения в соответствии с показаниями, описанными в 
настоящей инструкции.

ПОКАЗАНИЯ К ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Бондинг GC RELINE™ Soft или Extra Soft и MODIFIER к
 акриловым конструкциям протезов.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Защитное покрытие областей стыка GC RELINE™ Soft или Extra
 Soft и акриловых конструкций протезов.

ПРОТИВОПОКАЗАНИЯ
В редких случаях у некоторых пациентов наблюдалась 
повышенная чувствительность к материалу. В случае 
возникновения аллергических реакций необходимо прекратить 
использование материала и обратиться к врачу соответствующей 
специализации.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Оцените состояние протеза и подготовьте поверхность протеза
 стандартными методами.
2. Сошлифуйте немного пластмассы с областей, подлежащих
 перебазировке.
3. Очистите протез моющим средством с водой и тщательно
 просушите. Нанесите GС RЕLІNЕ™ PRIMER R (праймер для
 пластмасс) на перебазируемую поверхность чистой сухой
 кисточкой и обдуйте сухим, не содержащим масла, воздухом. Не
 касайтесь поверхности латексными перчатками и пр.
 Примечание: 
 не допускайте попадания влаги во флакон с PRIMER R. В
 противном случае жидкость праймера может помутнеть.
 Закрывайте флакон немедленно после использования.
4. Выдавите GC RELІNЕ™ Soft или Extra Soft 
 непосредственно на поверхность протеза, подлежащую
 перебазировке. Поместите протез в полость рта, произведите
 функциональные движения. Затем извлеките его и
 постепенно произведите финишную обработку и полировку
 краёв GС RЕLІNЕ™ (см. полную инструкцию по применению 
 GС RЕLІNЕ™ Soft или Extra Soft, прилагаемую к упаковке).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Если необходимо добиться еще большей гладкости, нанесите по
 периферии на края протеза PRIMER R, это обеспечит связь с
 GС RЕLІNЕ™ MODIFIER. Не наносите праймер на GС RЕLІNЕ™
 Soft или Extra Soft.
2. Слегка просушив PRIMER R (как описано в пункте 3 выше),
 нанесите смесь модификаторов GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A и B на
 края нанесённого до этого GС RЕLІNЕ™ и края протеза (см.
 полную инструкцию по применению GС RЕLІNЕ™ Soft или Extra
 Soft, прилагаемую к упаковке).

ИЛЛЮСТРИРОВАННАЯ ТЕХНИКА

ХРАНЕНИЕ
Храните при нормальной температуре 15-25°С (59-77°F) вдали от 
прямого солнечного света.
(Срок годности: 2 года)

УПАКОВКИ
1. Праймер GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 12 г (13 мл)
2. Модификатор GC RELINE™ MODIFIER упаковка 1-1, A – 10 г (9
 мл), B – 10 г (9 мл), Блок для замешивания (№ 15), Аппликатор

ВНИМАНИЕ
1. Праймер является летучим и огнеопасным веществом. Не
 используйте его вблизи открытого пламени. Закрывайте флакон
 немедленно после использования и держите его вдали от
 источников воспламенения.
2. В случае попадания в глаза немедленно промойте их водой и
 обратитесь к врачу соответствующей специализации.

Последняя редакция : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
ДЖИ СИ РЕЛАЙН™ ПРАЙМЕР R
ПОЛИМЕРНЫЙ ПРАЙМЕР/АДГЕЗИВ ДЛЯ ВИНИЛ 
ПОЛИСИЛОКСАНОВЫХ ПЕРЕБАЗИРОВОЧНЫХ МАТЕРИАЛОВ

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
ДЖИ СИ РЕЛАЙН™ МОДИФАЙЕР
ПОКРЫТИЕ ДЛЯ ВИНИЛ ПОЛИСИЛОКСАНОВЫХ 
ПЕРЕБАЗИРОВОЧНЫХ МАТЕРИАЛОВ
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SKPred použitím si dôkladne 
prečítajte návod na použitie.

Перед застосуванням уважно прочитайте 
інструкцію з використання. UKSLPred uporabo previdno preberite 

navodila za uporabo.

SRPre upotrebe pažljivo pročitati uputstvo. TRKullanımdan önce , talimatları  
dikkatlice okuyunuz.

Pirms lietošanas rūpīgi izlasiet lietošanas 
instrukciju. LV

Prieš pradėdami naudoti            
atidžiai perskaitykite instrukcijas. LT

ETEnne toote kasutamist lugeda hoolikalt 
kasutamisjuhendit.

materijal za 
podlaganje

rotacijski smer

baza proteze

silikonska gumica

materijal za 
podlaganje

obrezati područje i ispolirati

baza proteze

materijal za 
podlaganje

baza proteze

akrilatni primer

materijal za 
podlaganje

baza proteze

modifikator

materijal za 
podlaganje

baza proteze

akrilatni primer

Матеріал для 
перебазування

Напрямок 
обертання

База знімного протезу

Голівка/ Диск

Матеріал для 
перебазування

Обрізати в цій області та відшліфувати

База знімного протезу

Матеріал для 
перебазування

База знімного протезу

Праймер для пластмаси

Матеріал для 
перебазування

База знімного протезу

Модифікатор

Матеріал для 
перебазування

База знімного протезу

Праймер для пластмаси

Astar malzemesi

Dönme yönü

Protez kaidesi

Uç/Frez

Astar malzemesi

Bu bölgeyi trimleyin ve bitirin

Protez kaidesi

Astar malzemesi

Protez kaidesi

Rezin primer

Astar malzemesi

Protez kaidesi

Değiştirici

Astar malzemesi

Protez kaidesi

Rezin primer

Pārbāzēšanas 
materiāls

Rotācijas virziens

Protēzes bāze

Liesmiņa/Disks

Pārbāzēšanas 
materiāls

Apstrādājiet šo vietu

Protēzes bāze

Pārbāzēšanas 
materiāls

Protēzes bāze

Sveķu praimeris

Pārbāzēšanas 
materiāls

Protēzes bāze

Modifikators

Pārbāzēšanas 
materiāls

Protēzes bāze

Sveķu praimeris

Perbazavimo 
medžiaga

Sukimosi kryptis

Plokštelės bazė

Poliravimo galvutės ir gumytės

Perbazavimo 
medžiaga

Šią vietą pašlifuokite ir nupoliruokite

Plokštelės bazė

Perbazavimo 
medžiaga

Plokštelės bazė

Dervinis praimeris

Perbazavimo 
medžiaga

Plokštelės bazė

Modifikatorius

Perbazavimo 
medžiaga

Plokštelės bazė

Dervinis praimeris

Ümberbaseerimismaterjal

Pöörlemissuund

Protees

Poleer / Ketas

Ümberbaseerimismaterjal

Eemalda see piirkond ja viimistle

Protees

Ümberbaseerimismaterjal

Protees

Vaiguprimer

Ümberbaseerimismaterjal

Protees

Modifier

Ümberbaseerimismaterjal

Protees

Vaiguprimer

Určený výhradne na použitie v stomatologickej praxi v odporúčaných 
indikáciach.

DOPORUČENÉ INDIKÁCIE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R:
 Bondovanie GC RELINE™ Soft alebo Extra Soft a MODIFIKÁTORA k
 akrylovej živici náhrady.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER:
 Ochrana okrajov GC RELINE™ Soft alebo Extra Soft a akrylovej živice
 náhrady.

KONTRAINDIKÁCIE
V ojedinelých prípadoch môže výrobok vyvolať u niektorých osôb 
precitlivenosť. V takom prípade prerušte používanie výrobku a obráťte sa 
na lekára.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Náhradu skontrolujte a upravte bežným spôsobom.
2. Odľahčite miesto na náhrade určené na rebazovanie.
3. Náhradu vyčistite čistiacim prostriedkom a vodou, a dôkladne osušte.
 Na väzobný povrch čistým a suchým štetcom naneste GC RELINE™
 PRIMER R (živicový primer) a jemne osušte čistým vzduchom bez
 prímesi oleja. Nekontaminujte povrch latexovými rukavicami apod.
 Poznámka: 
 Fľaštičku s PRIMEROM R nekontaminujte vlhkosťou, inak by sa
 tekutina primeru mohla zakaliť. Fľaštičku ihneď po použití uzavrite.
4. Materiál GC RELINE™ Soft alebo Extra Soft naneste priamo na zubnú
 náhradu. Náhradu usaďte do úst a retrakciou pier a líc pacienta
 nechajte upraviť. Potom ju vyberte z úst a postupne orežte a vyleštite
 okraje materiálu GC RELINE™. (Pozri úplný návod na použitie v balení
 GC RELINE™ Soft alebo Extra Soft).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. V prípade, že bude treba dosiahnuť ešte hladší povrch, na bočné
 hrany a okraje náhrady naneste PRIMER R. Nenanášajte primer na
 GC RELINE™ Soft alebo Extra Soft.
2. Primer jemne vysušte (ako je uvedené v bode 3 hore), potom naneste
 zmes GC RELINE™ MODIFIER A a B na okraje skôr umiestneného
 materiálu GC RELINE a zubnej náhrady. (Pozri úplný návod na
 použitie v balení GC RELINE™ Soft alebo Extra Soft).

Ilustračná technika

USKLADNENIE
Uchovávajte pri izbovej teplote 15-25°C (59-77°F) a chráňte pred 
priamym slnečným žiarením.
(Trvanlivosť: 2 roky)

BALENIE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12 g (13 ml)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIKÁTOR bal. 1-1
 A – 10 g (9 ml), B – 10 g (9 ml), miešacia podložka (č.15), Hubka

UPOZORNENIE 
1. Primer je prchavý a horľavý. Nepoužívajte v blízkosti otvoreného ohňa.
 Fľaštičku po použití ihneď uzavrite a uchovávajte mimo dosahu zdrojov
 zapálenia.
2. V prípade zasiahnutia očí, ihneď vypláchnite vodou a vyhľadajte
 lekára.

Naposledy upravené : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
ŽIVICOVÝ PRIMER/ADHEZÍVUM PRE VINYL-POLYSILOXÁNOVÝ 
REBAZOVACÍ MATERIÁL NA ZUBNÉ NÁHRADY

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
OCHRANNÝ MATERIÁL NA VINYL-POLYSILOXÁNOVÝ 
REBAZOVACÍ MATERIÁL NA ZUBNÉ NÁHRADY

Uporaba samo za profesionalne namene in za priporočene indikacije.

PRIPOROČENE INDIKACIJE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 Za vezavo GC RELINE™ Soft ali Extra Soft in MODIFIER-ja z
 akrilatom proteze.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 Premazovanje robov GC RELINE™ Soft ali Extra Soft in akrilatne
 proteze.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE
V redkih primerih lahko izdelek pri nekaterih ljudeh povzroči 
preobčutljivost. V takem primeru prekinite z uporabo in napotite 
pacienta k zdravniku.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Preverite in prilagodite akrilatno protezo kot običajno.
2. Sprostite področja na protezi, ki jih je potrebno podložiti.
3. Protezo očistite z detergentom in vodo ter dobro osušite. Nanesite
 GC RELINETM PRIMER R (akrilatni primer) na vezavne površine, 
 s pomočjo čistega, suhega čopiča in nežno osušite s suhim zrakom,
 ki ne vsebuje olja. Površine ne smete kontaminirati z lateks
 rokavicami, itd.     
 Navodilo: 
 Stekleničke s PRIMER R ne smete kontaminirati z vlago. Sicer
 tekočina primerja postane motna. Zaprite s pokrovom takoj po
 končani uporabi.
4. Nanesite GC RELINETM Soft ali Extra Soft direktno na protezo.
 Postavite protezo v usta za izvajanje mišičnih gibov. Nato jo
 odstranite iz ust in progresivno obdelajte in polirajte robove GC
 RELINE™ materiala. (Poglejte popolna navodila za uporabo v paketu
 GC RELINE™ Soft ali Extra Soft.)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Če smatrate, da je potrebno doseči še gladkejši rezultat, nanesite
 PRIMER R na periferne robove in meje proteze. Ne nanašajte
 primerja na GC RELINE™ Soft ali Extra Soft material.
2. Po nežni osušitvi primerja (kot pod 3 zgoraj), nanesite mešanico GC
 RELINE™ MODIFIER A in B na robove, kjer ste predhodno nanesli
 GC RELINE material in na protezo. (Poglejte popolna navodila za
 uporabo v paketu GC RELINE™ Soft ali Extra Soft.)

Shematski prikaz metode

SHRANJEVANJE
Shranjujte pri sobni temperaturi 15 – 25˚C (59 – 77,0˚F) stran od 
direktne sončne svetlobe. 
(Uporabnost: 2 leti.)

PAKIRANJE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13ml)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 paket
 A - 10g (9ml), B - 10g (9ml) mešalna podloga (No.15), gobica

OPOZORILA
1. Primer je hlapljiv in gorljiv. Ne uporabljajte ga v bližini ognja.
 Stekleničko zaprite takoj po končani uporabi. Izogibajte se virom
 gorenja.
2. V primeru stika z očmi, takoj sperite z vodo in poiščite zdravniško
 pomoč.

Zadnja izdaja : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
SMOLNATI PRIMER/ADHEZIV ZA VINIL POLISILOKSANSKO 
PODLOGO ZA PROTEZE

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
PREMAZ ZA VINIL POLISILOKSANSKO PODLOGO ZA PROTEZE

Samo za stručnu upotrebu u preporučenim indikacijama.

PREPORUČENE INDIKACIJE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R: 
 Spajanje GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft i MODIFIERA sa akrilatom
 za proteze.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER: 
 Premazivanje rubova GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft i akrilata za
 proteze.

KONTRAINDIKACIJE
U retkim slučajevima ovaj proizvod može izazvati osetljivost kod nekih 
ljudi. U slučaju takvih reakcija prekinuti upotrebu proizvoda i obratiti se 
lekaru.

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU 
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Proveriti i prilagoditi akrilatnu protezu na uobičajen način.
2. Osloboditi deo proteze koji će se podlagati.
3. Očistiti protezu deterdžentom i vodom i temeljno je osušiti. Čistom,
 suvom četkicom naneti GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (akrilatni primer) na
 površinu koja će se spajati i lagano sušiti čistim, suvim, nemasnim
 vazduhom. Površina se ne sme uprljati rukavicama od lateksa i sl.
 Pažnja: 
 U bočicu PRIMERA R ne sme doći vlaga. U suprotnom tečnost
 primera može postati mutna. Bočicu zatvoriti odmah posle upotrebe.
4. GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft naneti direktno na protezu.
 Postaviti protezu u usta za izvođenje funkcionalnih kretnji. Zatim je
 izvaditi iz usta, obrezati je i ispolirati rub GC RELINE™ materijala.
 (Detaljno uputstvo za upotrebu nalazi se u pakovanju GC RELINE™
 Soft ili Extra Soft.)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Ako je potrebno površinu još glađe ispolirati, naneti PRIMER R na
 periferne granice i rubove proteze. Primer ne nanositi na GC
 RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft.
2. Posle laganog sušenja primera (kao pod tačkom 3. gore), naneti
 mešavinu GC RELINE™ MODIFIERA A i B na rubove prethodno
 nanešenog GC RELINE™ materijala i proteze. (Detaljno uputstvo za
 upotrebu nalazi se u pakovanju GC RELINE™ Soft ili Extra Soft.)

Prikazana tehnika

ČUVANJE
Čuvati na sobnoj temperaturi od 15-25°C (59-77°F) daleko od direktne 
sunčeve svetlosti.
(Rok upotrebe: 2 godine)

PAKOVANJE
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 primer 12 g (13 ml)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 pakovanje. 
 A – 10 g (9 ml), B – 10 g (9 ml), podloga za mešanje (br. 15), spužva

UPOZORENJE
1. Primer je isparljiv i zapaljiv. Ne upotrebljavati ga blizu vatre.
 Bočicu zatvoriti odmah nakon upotrebe i držati dalje od izvora topline.
2. U slučaju dodira s očima, odmah isprati vodom i potražiti pomoć
 lekara.

Poslednja revizija : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
AKRILATNI PRIMER/ADHEZIV ZA MATERIJAL ZA 
PODLAGANJE PROTEZA NA BAZI VINIL POLISILOKSANA

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
PREMAZ ZA MATERIJAL ZA PODLAGANJE PROTEZA NA 
BAZI VINIL POLISILOKSANA

Для використання лише стоматологами і лише для цілей, що 
описані в даній інструкції.

РЕКОМЕНДОВАНІ ПОКАЗАННЯ
1. ПРАЙМЕР GC RELINE™ PRIMER R: 
 Бондинг GC RELINE™ Soft або Extra Soft та МОДИФІКАТОРА до
 знімного акрилового протезу. 
2. МОДИФІКАТОР GC RELINE™
 Покриття країв GC RELINE™ Soft або Extra Soft та поверхні
 акрилового знімного протезу.

ПРОТИПОКАЗАННЯ:
В поодиноких випадках матеріал може викликати чутливість у 
деяких пацієнтів. У разі виникнення таких реакцій припиніть 
використання матеріалу та зверніться до лікаря відповідної 
спеціалізації. 

ВКАЗІВКИ ДО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Перевірте припасовку та проведіть корекцію знімного
 акрилового протезу звичайним способом.
2. Видаліть точки тиску на ділянці протезу, яку потрібно
 перебазувати. 
3. Очистіть водою з миючим засобом і ретельно висушіть.
 Використовуючи чистий сухий пензлик, нанесіть GC RELINE™
 PRIMER R  (праймер для пластмас) на контактну поверхню та
 висушіть струменем сухого чистого повітря без домішок
 мастила. Не забруднюйте поверхню латексними
 рукавичками і т.п.
 Примітка: 
 Уникайте потрапляння вологи в пляшечку PRIMER R, інакше
 рідина може помутніти. Одразу після використання
 закрийте пляшечку кришечкою.
4. Розподіліть матеріал GC RELINE™ Soft або Extra Soft
 безпосередньо по протезу. Встановіть протез в порожнині
 рота пацієнта та зробіть функціональні проби. Виведіть
 протез з порожнини рота та послідовно обріжте надлишковий
 матеріал GC RELINE™ по краях та відполіруйте поверхню. 
 (Повні вказівки до використання знаходяться в упаковках GC
 RELINE™ Soft або Extra Soft).

МОДИФІКАТОР GC RELINE™
1. При необхідності отримання більш гладкої поверхні нанесіть
 PRIMER R по периферії та по краях протезу. Не наносьте
 праймер на GC RELINE™ Soft або Extra Soft.
2. Підсушивши праймер (як описано вище в п. 3), нанесіть суміш
 GC RELINE™ МОДИФІКАТОРІВ А та В на межу між раніше
 накладеним GC RELINE™ та протезом. (Повні інструкції з
 використанні знаходяться в упаковках GC RELINE™ Soft або
 Extra Soft).

Ілюстрована методика

ЗБЕРІГАННЯ
Зберігати при кімнатній температурі 15 – 25°C (59- 77°F) подалі 
від прямого сонячного світла.
(Термін придатності: 2 роки від дати виробництва) 

УПАКОВКА
1. ПРАЙМЕР GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 12 г (13 мл)
2. Модифікатор GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1 – 1 упаковка.
 A – 10 г (9 мл), B – 10г (9 мл), блок для замішування (№ 15),
 Губка

УВАГА 
1. Праймер летучий і легкозаймистий. Не використовуйте
 поблизу вогню. Одразу після використання закрийте пляшечку
 і тримайте подалі від джерел займання. 
2. У випадку контакту з очима негайно промийте водою та
 зверніться до лікаря.

Останні зміни внесено: 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
ПРАЙМЕР ДЛЯ ПЛАСТМАС / АДГЕЗИВ ДЛЯ ВІНІЛ 
ПОЛІСИЛОКСАНОВИХ МАТЕРІАЛІВ ДЛЯ ПЕРЕБАЗУВАННЯ

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
МАТЕРІАЛ ДЛЯ ПОКРИТТЯ ВІНІЛ ПОЛІСИЛОКСАНОВИХ 
МАТЕРІАЛІВ ДЛЯ ПЕРЕБАЗУВАННЯ

Önerilen durumlarda sadece bir diş hekimi tarafından kullanılabilir.

ÖNERİLEN DURUMLAR
1. GC RELINE™ PRİMER R :
 GC RELINE™ Yumuşak veya Ekstra Yumuşak ve DEĞİŞTİRİCİ'nin
 akrilik protez rezinine yapıştırılması.
2. GC RELINE™ DEĞİŞTİRİCİ :
 GC RELINE™ Yumuşak veya Ekstra Yumuşak ve akrilik protez
 rezinin kenarlarının kaplanması.

KULLANILMAMASI GEREKEN DURUMLAR
Nadir olarak ürün bazı kişilerde duyarlılığa neden olabilir. Böyle bir 
durumla karşılaşılması halinde ürünün kullanımını durdurun ve derhal 
bir doktora danışın.

KULLANMA TALİMATLARI 
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Rezin protezi normal şekilde kontrol edin ve ayarlayın.
2. Protezin astarlanacak bölgesini serbestleştirin.
3. Protezi deterjan ve su ile temizleyin ve iyice kurulayın. Yapışacak
 yüzeye temiz, kuru bir fırçayla GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (rezin
 primer) uygulayın ve temiz, kuru yağsız havayla nazikçe kurutun.
 Yüzeyi lateks eldiven vs. ile kontamine etmeyin.
 Not: 
 PRIMER R şişesini nemle kontamine etmeyin. Aksi halde primer
 sıvısı bulanıklaşacaktır. Kullandıktan sonra şişenin kapağını derhal
 kapatın.
4. GC RELINE™ Yumuşak veya Ekstra Yumuşak malzemesini 
 doğrudan protezin üzerine uygulayın. Protezi hastanın ağzına
 yerleştirin ve kas hareketleri yaptırın. Sonra hastanın ağzından   
 çıkarın ve GC RELINE™ malzemesinin kenarlarını trimleyip parlatın.
 (Kullanma talimatlarının tamamını GC RELINE™ Yumuşak veya
 Ekstra Yumuşak paketinde bulabilirsiniz.)

GC RELINE™ DEĞİŞTİRİCİ
1. Daha pürüzsüz bir bitiş elde edilmesi gerekiyorsa, protezin kenar
 sınırlarına ve marjinlerine PRİMER R uygulayın. Primeri
 GC RELINE™ Yumuşak veya Ekstra Yumuşak malzeme üzerine
 uygulamayın. 
2. Primeri nazikçe kuruttuktan sonra (yukarıda 3'te belirtildiği gibi),
 daha önceden yerleştirilen GC RELINE™ malzemesinin ve protezin
 kenarlarına DEĞİŞTİRİCİ A ve B'den oluşan karışımı uygulayın.
 (Kullanma talimatlarının tamamını GC RELINE™ Yumuşak veya
 Ekstra Yumuşak paketinde bulabilirsiniz.)

Resimli Teknik

SAKLAMA KOŞULLARI
Normal oda sıcaklığında 15 - 25°C (59 - 77°F) doğrudan güneş 
ışığından uzakta saklayın. 
(Raf ömrü : 2 yıl)

PAKETLER
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12 g (13 ml)
2. GC RELINE™ DEĞİŞTİRİCİ 1-1 paket
 A - 10 g (9 ml), B - 10 g (9 ml), Karıştırma pedi (No.15), Sünger

UYARI
1. Primer, uçucu ve yanıcı özelliktedir. Ateşe yakın yerlerde
 kullanmayın. Kullanımdan sonra şişeyi derhal kapatın ve tutuşturma
 kaynaklarından uzak tutun.
2. Gözlerle temas etmesi durumunda derhal bol su ile yıkayın ve tıbbi
 yardım alın.

Son Revizyon : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
REZİN PRİMER/VİNİL İÇİN ADEZİV POLİSİLOKSAN 
PROTEZ ASTARI

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
VİNİL İÇİN KAPLAMA MALZEMESİ POLİSİLOKSAN 
PROTEZ ASTARI

Paredzēts tikai zobārstniecības speciālistam izmantošanai rekomendētās 
indikācijās.

REKOMENDĒTĀS INDIKĀCIJAS 
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 f GC RELINE™ Soft vai Extra Soft un MODIFIER saitēšana pie
 akrila protēzēm.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER :
 GC RELINE™ Soft vai Extra Soft un akrila protēžu malu pārklāšanai.

KONTRINDIKĀCIJAS
Retos gadījumos produkts var izsaukt jutīgumu. Ja ir novērota šāda 
reakcija pārtrauciet produkta izmantošanu un vērsieties pie ārsta.

LIETOŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI 
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Pārbaudiet un pielāgojiet akrila protēzi parastajā veidā.  
2. Atslogojiet pārbāzējamo protēzes virsmu.  
3. Notīriet protēzi ar tīrīšanas līdzekli un ūdeni un rūpīgi
 noskalojiet. Uz saitējamo virsmu ar sausu, tīru otiņu uzklājiet
 GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (sveķu praimeris) un maigi nožāvējiet ar
 bezeļļas gaisa strūklu. Nepieskarieties virsmai ar lateksa cimdiem utml.    
 Piezīme: 
 Pudeli ar PRIMER R nedrīkst kontaminēt ar mitrumu, jo šķidrums var
 palikt duļķains. Uzreiz pēc lietošanas pudeli aiztaisīt.    
4. Uzklājiet GC RELINE™ Soft vai Extra Soft materiālu tieši uz protēzes.
 Uzsēdiniet protēzi mutē un veiciet muskuļu kustības. Pēc tam izņemiet
 protēzi no mutes un pakāpeniski apstrādājiet un nopulējiet GC 
 RELINE™ malas (skatīt pilnu instrukciju GC RELINE™ Soft vai Extra
 Soft iepakojumā.)
   
GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Ja nepieciešams iegūt vēl gludāku virsmu uzklājiet PRIMER R uz
 perifērām malām un robežām, lai saistītu GC RELINE™ MODIFIER.
 Neklājiet praimeri uz GC RELINE™ Soft vai Extra Soft materiāla. 
2. Pēc tam, kad PRIMER R (kā punktā 3) ir maigi nožāvēts uzklājiet GC
 RELINE™ MODIFIER A un B maisījumu ar sūkli uz GC RELINE™
 materiāla malām(skatīt pilnu instrukciju GC RELINE™ Soft vai Extra
 Soft iepakojumā).

Tehnikas ilustrācija

UZGLABĀŠANA
Uzglabāt normālā temperatūrā 15 – 25°C (59- 77°F) prom no tiešiem 
saules stariem.
(Derīguma termiņš : 2 gadi)

IEPAKOJUMI
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 Primer 12g (13mL)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1iep.
 A - 10g (9mL), B - 10g(9mL), maisāmais bloknots (No.15), sūklis

BRĪDINĀJUMS
1. Praimeris ir gaistošs un uzliesmojošs. Neizmantot uguns avota
 tuvumā. Pudeles pēc lietošanas nekavējoties aiztaisīt un uzglabāt prom
 no uguns avotiem.  
2. Kontakta gadījumā ar acīm nekavējoties izskalot ar ūdeni un vērsties
 pēc medicīniskas palīdzības.  

Pēdējo reizi pārskatīts : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
SVEĶU PRAIMERIS/ADHEZĪVS VINILA POLISILOKSĀNA 
PĀRBĀZĒŠANAS MATERIĀLAM

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
PĀRKLĀJOŠAIS LĪDZEKLIS VINILA POLISILOKSĀNA 
PĀRBĀZĒŠANAS MATERIĀLAM

Skirtas tik gydytojų – odontologų naudojimui pagal rekomenduojamas 
instrukcijas.

REKOMENDUOJAMOS INDIKACIJOS
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R :
 GC RELINE™ Soft arba Extra Soft medžiagos ir MODIFIKATORIAUS
 jungimui su akriline plokštelių derva.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER (modifikatorius) :
 GC RELINE™ Soft arba Extra Soft medžiagos ir akrilinės plokštelių
 dervos kraštų padengimui.

KONTRAINDIKACIJOS
Jautresniems pacientams gali pasireikšti padidėjęs jautrumas šiam 
produktui.Jei nustatomos alerginės reakcijos – šio produkto vartojimas 
turėtų būti nutraukiamas ir kreipiamasi į gydytoją.

NAUDOJIMO BŪDAS
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (praimeris)
1. Įprastiniu būdu patikrinkite ir pritaikykite plokštelę.
2. Sumažinkite (pašlifuokite) perbazuojamas plokštelės vietas.
3. Nuvalykite protezą valomąja medžiaga,nuplaukite vandeniu ir
 nusausinkite. Švariu, sausu teptuku užtepkite GC RELINE™
 PRIMER R (dervos praimerio) ant rišamojo paviršiaus ir nusausinkite
 tepalo neturinčia orapūte.Naudodami šią medžiagą nedėvėkite
 lateksinių pirštinių. 
 Pastaba: 
 nesudrėkinkite PRIMER R buteliuko. Kitaip praimerio skystis taps
 drumzlinas. Uždenkite dangtelį iškart po naudojimo. 
4. Paskirstykite GC RELINE™ Soft ar Extra Soft medžiagos ant protezo.
 Plokštelę įdėkite į burnos ertmę. Tada išimkite ir palaipsniui lyginkite ir
 poliruokite GC RELINE™ medžiagos kraštus (išsamesnė naudojimo
 instrukcija pateikta GC RELINE™ Soft arba Extra Soft medžiagos
 pakuotėje).

GC RELINE™ MODIFIKATORIUS
1. Jei reikalinga lygesnė restauracija ant periferinių plokštelės sienų bei
 kraštų užtepkite praimerio (PRIMER R). Nedėkite praimerio ant GC
 RELINE™ Soft ar Extra Soft medžiagos.
2. Švelniai išdžiovinkite praimerį (kaip aprašyta 3 punkte, ant uždėtos GC
 RELINE‘ medžiagos kraštų bei plokštelės. užtepkite modifikatoriaus GC
 RELINE™ MODIFIER A ir B mišinio (išsamesnė naudojimo instrukcija
 pateikta GC RELINE™  Soft arba Extra Soft medžiagos pakuotėje).

Technikos iliustracijos

LAIKYMAS
Laikykite kambario 15 – 25°C (59- 77°F) temperatūroje atokiau nuo 
tiesioginės saulės šviesos. 
(Galiojimo laikas 2 metai)

PAKUOTĖS
1. 12g (13ml) praimerio GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
2. 1-1pkt GC RELINE™ MODIFIER modifikatoriaus.
 A - 10g (9ml), B - 10g(9ml), maišymo padėkliukas (Nr.15), kempinėlė

ATSARGIAI
1. Praimeris lakus bei degus. Nenaudokite šalia ugnies. Iškart po
 naudojimo uždarykite buteliukus ir laikykite atokiau nuo degių šaltinių. 
2. Jei šios medžiagos pateko į akis, nedelsiant plaukite vandeniu
 ir kreipkitės į gydytoją.
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GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
DERVINIS PRAIMERIS /  VINILPOLISILOKSANINIO PROTEZŲ 
LAINERIO ADHEZYVAS

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
VINILPOLISILOKSANINIO PROTEZŲ LAINERIO PAMUŠALAS

Kasutamiseks ainult hambaravis ettenähtud näidustusteks. 

NÄIDUSTUSED:
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R:
 GC RELINE™ Soft või Extra Soft materjali ja MODIFIERI
 sidustamiseks akrüülproteesile.
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER:
 GC RELINE™ Soft või Extra Soft materjali ning akrüülproteesi
 servade katmiseks.

VASTUNÄIDUSTUSED:
Harvadel juhtudel võib toode tekitada mõnedel inimestel ülitundlikkust. 
Kui selline reaktsioon peaks tekkima, katkestage toote kasutamine ja 
pöörduge arsti poole.

KASUTUSJUHEND
GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
1. Kontrollige ja sobitage protees tavalisel moel.
2. Vabastage ala, mida hakkate ümberbaseerima.
3. Puhastage protees puhastusvahendiga ja veega ning kuivatage
 hoolikalt. Kandke GC RELINE™ PRIMER R (vaigu praimer) puhta,
 kuiva pintsliga sidustatavale alale ning kuivatage kergelt kuiva õlivaba
 õhuga. Ärge puutuge pinda latekskinnastega jne.
 Pange tähele: 
 Ärge laske PRIMER R pudelit kokku puutuda niiskusega; vastasel
 juhul võib praimeri vedelik muutuda häguseks. Sulgege pudel peale
 kasutamist viivitamatult korgiga.
4. Kandke GC RELINE™ Soft või Extra Soft materjal otse proteesile.
 Asetage protees suhu ning paluge patsiendil teha funktsionaalseid
 liigutusi. Seejärel eemaldage protees suust ning progressiivselt lihvige
 ja poleerige GC RELINE™ materjali servad. (Vaata GC RELINE™
 Soft ja Extra Soft materjali kasutusjuhendit)

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
1. Kui on soov saada veel siledamat pinda, kandke proteesi servadele ja
 perifeersetele äärtele PRIMER R materjali. Ärge pange praimerit 
 GC RELINE™ Soft ja Extra Soft materjali peale. 
2. Peale kerget kuivatamist (nagu ülal punktis 3) kandke GC RELINE™
 MODIFIER´i A ja B segu eelnevalt asetatud GC RELINE materjalile ja
 proteesile. (Vaata GC RELINE™ Soft ja Extra Soft materjali
 kasutusjuhendit)

Illustreeritud tehnika

SÄILITAMINE
Säilitage toatemperatuuril 15-25ºC (59 - 77°F) eemal otsese 
päikesevalguse eest.
(Säilivusaeg: 2 aastat)

PAKEND
1. GC RELINE™ PRIMER R 
 12g (13ml)
2. GC RELINE™ MODIFIER 1-1 pakend
 A – 10g (9ml), B – 10g (9ml), segamisalus (Nr. 15), śvamm

ETTEVAATUST
1. Praimer on  väga lenduv ja süttiv. Sulgege pudel peale kasutamist
 viivitamatult korgiga ja hoidke eemal tuleohtlikest allikatest.
2. Kokkupuutel silmadega, loputage koheselt veega ning pöörduge arsti
 poole.

Viimati parandatud : 10/2012

GC RELINE™ PRIMER R
VAIGU BAASIL PRAIMER/ADHESIIV VINÜÜLPOLÜSILOKSAAN 
PROTEESI ÜMBERBASEERIMISMATERJALILE

GC RELINE™ MODIFIER
VINÜÜLPOLÜSILOKSAAN PROTEESI 
ÜMBERBASEERIMISMATERJALI KATTEMATERJAL
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